

HOST AGREEMENT

D - 1	Deter
Hos	t: Per the Committee:
11.	The Host agrees that while the Committee discourages the public from dangerous driving or trespassing, the Committee cannot be held liable for the actions of people who are viewing the Barn Quilt.
10.	The Host agrees not to hold the Committee or any member of the Committee liable for any loss or damage to themselves or others due to owning, installing, or maintaining the Barn Quilt.
9.	The Host will notify the Committee in the event that the Barn Quilt is damaged, removed, or the property changes ownership.
8.	The Host understands that the Barn Quilt cannot include a company logo, nor can it be used as a company logo. The CMBQT website address must accompany photos of the block when published online or in print.
7.	The Host understands that the property address and story will be published on the CMBQT website and other Trail promotional materials such as maps and brochures. The Barn Quilt may be photographed by the Committee, and/or members of the public. These photographs may be displayed, shared, reproduced, and/or altered online.
6.	The Committee will include the Host's Barn Quilt in their publicity provided that: a. the Host complies with this Agreement, andb. the Barn Quilt meets both the design guidelines and the site guidelines.
	The Committee will assist in the upkeep of the Barn Quilt when the Committee determines it is able to do so.
4.	The Host will be responsible for the installation of the Barn Quilt. It will be installed at the site agreed upon by the Host and the Committee within three weeks after receipt. Once installed, the Barn Quilt is the sole property and responsibility of the Host. The Host agrees to display the Barn Quilt for at least 5 years.
3.	The Host agrees to make a contribution in the amount of \$ to the CM Barn Quilt Project.
2.	The Barn Quilt is a piece of rural art, designed to be seen and enjoyed by the public from the road. The Host is under no obligation to allow anyone on private property to view the Barn Quilt.
1.	The Host agrees to install a Barn Quilt on their property. The Barn Quilt will be part of a Trail that will tell the story of our community. The CM Barn Quilt Trail is a volunteer-led community project.
	("the Host")
	BETWEEN: the Cavan Monaghan Barn Quilt Trails Committee ("the Committee") and